		02-19-2003	5		
Commissioner of Patents & Tradema	rks			Wa	ashington, D.C
Form PTO-1595					RTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 03/01)		102366900			ND TRADEMARK
To the honorable Commissi		1			copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Sangtec Medical AB		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
		Name:	Sangtec Mol	Sangtec Molecular Diagnostics AB	
Bällstavägen 30-32	FEB 1 1 2003 분	Street Address:	Bällstaväger	n 30-32	
Bromma, SWEDEN	E S	Street Address:		J.	11.02
	To TRADEMART	City:	Bromma		
		State/Country:	SWEDEN	Postal Code:	26102
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		<u></u>			<u> </u>
Assignment	Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement		Other:			
Merger		Execution Date:	12202002		
4. Application Number(s) or Pate					
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Issued Patent Nut 4731325	mber(s):		
	Additional nu	umbers attached?	res 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning this matter should	whom corresponde		6. Total numb	per of applica- atents involved:	1
concerning this matter should	whom corresponde	ence	6. Total numb tions and p		1 \$ 40.00
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI	o whom corresponde I be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL	ence -or- .C	6. Total numb tions and p	atents involved:	
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI 400 Seve	o whom corresponde t be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W.	ence 6 -or- .C	6. Total numb tions and p 7. Total Fee ( Enclosed	atents involved:	\$ 40.00
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI 400 Seve Washington	o whom corresponde I be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL	ence 6 -or- .C	<ul> <li>6. Total numbitions and p</li> <li>7. Total Fee (</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficiauthorized</li> </ul>	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI 400 Seve Washington	whom corresponde be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W.	ence 6 -or- .C	<ul> <li>6. Total numbitions and p</li> <li>7. Total Fee (</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficiauthorized</li> </ul>	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): lencies in enclosed	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are
concerning this matter should <b>CUSTOMER N</b> JACOBSOI 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20 Attorney Docket Number:	whom corresponde be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W.	ence 6 -or- .C	<ul> <li>6. Total numbitions and p</li> <li>7. Total Fee (</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficiauthorized</li> </ul>	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20 Attorney Docket Number: G8 3 ECOUPER 00000134 4731325	whom corresponde be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-22 02-638-6666 8125	ence 6 -or- .C	<ul> <li>6. Total numbitions and p</li> <li>7. Total Fee (</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficit authorized</li> <li>Account</li> </ul>	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to	<b>\$ 40.00</b> d fees are
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20 Attorney Docket Number: 3 ECUOPER 00000134 4731325 1 40.00 8. Statement and Signature:	whom corresponde t be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-22 02-638-6666 8125 DO	ence -or- C 18 NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total numb tions and p 7. Total Fee ( Enclosed Any defici authorized Account	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): lencies in enclosed d to be charged to <b>No. 06-1358</b> .	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSOI 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20 Attorney Docket Number: 3 ECUPER 00000134 4731325 1 40.00 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge	whom corresponde t be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-22 02-638-6666 8125 DO	ence -or- C 18 NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total numb tions and p 7. Total Fee ( Enclosed Any defici authorized Account	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): lencies in enclosed d to be charged to <b>No. 06-1358</b> .	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20 Attorney Docket Number: 3 ECUOPER 00000134 4731325 1 40.00 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document.	o whom corresponde t be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-22 02-638-6666 8125 DO	ence -or- C 18 NOT USE THIS SPA	<ul> <li>6. Total numbitions and p</li> <li>7. Total Fee (</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficitation authorized</li> <li>Account</li> </ul>	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): lencies in enclosed d to be charged to <b>No. 06-1358</b> .	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
concerning this matter should CUSTOMER N JACOBSON 400 Seve Washington Tel. 20 Attorney Docket Number: 3 ECOOPER 00000134 4731325 1 40.00 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document.	whom corresponde be mailed: NUMBER 00136 N HOLMAN PLL onth Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-22 02-638-6666 Correction and belief, the foreg	ence -or- .C 18 NOT USE THIS SPA	<ul> <li>6. Total numbitions and p</li> <li>7. Total Fee (</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficitation authorized</li> <li>Account</li> </ul>	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to <b>No. 06-1358</b> .	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0135

10184SORDON

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANGTEC MEDICAL AB of Bällstavägen 30-32, BROMMA, Sweden (hereinafter: "Assignor") has an interest in United States Letters Patent No. 4,731,325, issued March 15, 1988, for

## ARRAYS OF ALTERNATING NUCLEIC ACID FRAGMENTS FOR HYBRIDIZATION ASSAYS

as evidenced by a deed of assignment executed on November 18, 1996, and recorded on December 9, 1996, in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 008261, Frame 0337, and

WHEREAS, SANGTEC MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS AB, of Bällstavägen 30-32, 26102 BROMMA, Sweden (hereinafter: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said United States Letters Patent No. 4,731,325 and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions disclosed in said Letters Patent or in any and all divisional, continuing or renewal applications that may be or have been filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on any reissue or extension thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly authorized officer, hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in the said United States Letters Patent No. 4,731,325 and in any and all inventions disclosed in said Letters Patent or in any and all divisional, continuing or renewal applications that may be or have been filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this

(1)

December ,2002 Sangtec Medical AB

Heinz-Werner Radtke

Both: Members of the Board of Management This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.

Witnesses:<sup>3</sup>

day of

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 02/11/2003**